

**ST - 04(09)2022**

Order No. 07 Dt.13.03.2024.

Today is fixed for App of I.O/Evidence.

It reported by Mandirbazar PS that I.O. Goutam Biswas was expired along with appointment of holding I.O in the name of LSI Nabarupa Pandey in this case.

Holding I.O is directed to appear personally on each day of this case.

Out of (6) accused persons on Court Bail, (5) are present by filing hazira and (1) is absent by filing petition u/s- 317 Cr.P.C. Prayer u/s- 317 Cr.P.C. is allowed.

Ld. PP-in-charge is present. No witness is present. Case is adjourned.

Issue summons to Victim.

To 04.05.2024 for Evidence.