

ST 04 (09) 2022

Order no. 08 dated 04.05.2024

Today is fixed for evidence.

Out of 6 accused persons, 5 accused on c/b are present by filing hazira and 1 accused is absent by filing petition u/s 317 of Cr.P.C.

Ld. PP in charge is present. Heard. Prayer is allowed.

Holding IO of this case is present.

Witness hazira is filed for CSW Sumitra Naskar who is examined as PW 2 and discharged after cross examination. The statement u/s 164 of Cr.P.C of PW 2 is marked as exhibit 1.

No other witness is present. The case is adjourned.

Issue summon to CSW.

To 12.07.2024 for evidence.